(3) other “served communities” that abut a city or town that hosts MBTA service; 

or (4) a municipality that has been added to the MBTA under G.L. c. 161A, sec. 6 or in accordance 

with any special law related to the area constituting the authority. In all, one hundred and seventy-

seven (177) MBTA communities are subject to the requirements of Section 3A of the Zoning Act. 

Our neighbor to the north, the City of Boston, is exempt from these requirements. 

The EOHLC categorized MBTA communities based on their access to MBTA service and proximity

[...]

enough notice to the public and allow for public comment on proposed regulations. There was no 

small business assessment done by EOHLC and in addition, no economic assessment as required 

by the APA. 

This plan creates six (6) zoning districts which have the potential capacity to construct one 

thousand forty-six units (1,046). This plan has kept new structures small and most within eight (8) 

units per development. In addition, this proposed zoning is also improved as it spreads the MBTA 

zoning throughout the Town, with an appropriate focus on Zoning near our transit area (Mattapan